MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, August 17, 2010.

10:00 A.M. Public is Welcomed

Opening Statements

10:10 A.M. Milford Wind Corridor, LLC Project Progress and Construction

10:15 A.M. Update of Surveys - Connie Hansen

10:20 A.M. Ratify the Approval of the Agreement Between US Forest Service and Millard County

Ratify the Approval of the Agreement Between Coca Cola and Millard County

10:25 A.M. UNEV Update - Cindy Gubler

10:35 A.M. Discussion and Possible Approval of Purchasing Portable Bleachers

10:45 A.M. Discussion and Possible Adoption of Resolution 10-08-17, a Resolution to approve an Interlocal Cooperation

Agreement Between Salt Lake County and Millard County for a Snake Valley Ground Water Study

10:55 A.M. Discussion and Possible Approval of the Millard County Equestrian Parks Fees

11:05 A.M. Discussion and Possible Decision Regarding a Surety Bond for ADF Holdings

11:15 A.M. Other Business

11:25 A.M. Discussion by Each Commissioner, County Attorney, Elected Official and Secretary

11:35 A.M. Approval of the Minutes of August 3, 2010

Approval of the Minutes of a Special Meeting Held August 2, 2010

Approval of the Minutes of a Special Meeting Held August 11, 2010

11:45 A.M. Public Input

11:50 A.M. Auditor's Report

Possible Approval of Hardship Abatement Applications

Possible Board of Equalization (BOE) Discussion and or Action

Treasurer's Report

Other

Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-4&5

Noon Lunch Break

Dated this 12th Day of August 2010

Daron P. Smith, Chairperson